

INDIANA STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

RESOLUTION HONORING DR. JENNIFER MCCORMICK

WHEREAS, Dr. Jennifer McCormick has served as a member of the Indiana State Board of Education ("Board") in her capacity as Indiana's 44th State Superintendent of Public Instruction;

WHEREAS, Dr. McCormick was elected as to her position on November 8, 2016 and served through January 11, 2021;

WHEREAS, Dr. McCormick has served on the Board's Executive Committee as chair;

WHEREAS, Dr. McCormick has prioritized public service to her community and her state throughout her career, having served at every level of the K-12 education system;

WHEREAS, Dr. McCormick has been a strong advocate for teachers, administrators, and students across Indiana during her four years of service on the Board; and

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved That, the members of the Indiana State Board of Education wish to express their appreciation to Dr. McCormick for her service to the Board, to recognize her for her contributions as a Board member, to acknowledge her dedicated leadership on the Board, and to thank her for her dedication to Indiana's schools and to Indiana's students.

ADOPTED ON: January 13, 2021

B. J. Watts, Chair Indiana State Board of Education